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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
CAIN, M. TEM NL 28- 5  .848
HAMELS, C. NYO NL 22- 7  .759
WILSON, C. CAM NL 19- 5  .792
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 19-11  .633
VARGAS, J. RVT NL 18- 6  .750
LEE, C. SAC NL 18- 9  .667
LYNN, L. IRN NL 18-10  .643
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 16- 9  .640
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 15-11  .577
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 15-12  .556

The 11 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
CAIN, M. TEM NL  .848 33
WILSON, C. CAM NL  .792 24
HAMELS, C. NYO NL  .759 29
VARGAS, J. RVT NL  .750 24
CHEN, W. TEM NL  .737 19
LEE, C. SAC NL  .667 27
LYNN, L. IRN NL  .643 28
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL  .640 25
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL  .633 30
2 players tied at 0.619

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 1.66 244.2
MAHOLM, P. IRN NL 1.81 189.1
CAIN, M. TEM NL 1.86 257.0
LEE, C. SAC NL 1.95 249.1
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 1.99 267.1
CUETO, J. JNE NL 2.04 229.2
HAMELS, C. NYO NL 2.39 237.0
VARGAS, J. RVT NL 2.39 214.1
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 2.41 261.2
CAPUANO, C. JNE NL 2.48 199.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 43.1 244.2
CAIN, M. TEM NL 39.5 257.0
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 37.3 267.1
LEE, C. SAC NL 35.8 249.1
CUETO, J. JNE NL 30.7 229.2
MAHOLM, P. IRN NL 30.2 189.1
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 24.2 261.2
HAMELS, C. NYO NL 22.3 237.0
VARGAS, J. RVT NL 20.2 214.1
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 19.4 234.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 267.1 42
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 261.2 35
CAIN, M. TEM NL 257.0 42
LEE, C. SAC NL 249.1 39
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 244.2 32
HAMELS, C. NYO NL 237.0 37
PEAVY, J. NYO NL 235.1 35
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 234.1 32
JOHNSON, J. SEL NL 231.1 31
CUETO, J. JNE NL 229.2 30

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
ROMO, S. IRN NL  .111 67.0
OLIVER, D. SAC NL  .118 64.1
JANSSEN, C. RVT NL  .127 74.2
McGEE, J. SAC NL  .129 54.2
HARVEY, M. CWK NL  .136 75.2
JONES, N. JNE NL  .138 66.2
JOHNSON, J. TEM NL  .140 76.2
BEACHY, B. TEM NL  .140 101.0
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL  .142 244.2
CLIPPARD, T. TEM NL  .143 74.2

The 10 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 42 267.1
CAIN, M. TEM NL 42 257.0
LEE, C. SAC NL 39 249.1
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 35 261.2
PEAVY, J. NYO NL 34 233.1
RODRIGUEZ, W. NYO NL 34 225.1
HAMELS, C. NYO NL 33 233.0
RICHARD, C. LBD NL 33 226.1
WILSON, C. CAM NL 33 216.2
LYNN, L. IRN NL 33 216.1

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 30 42
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 28 35
LEE, C. SAC NL 27 39
CUETO, J. JNE NL 26 30
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 26 32
CAIN, M. TEM NL 26 42
HAMELS, C. NYO NL 25 33
PEAVY, J. NYO NL 25 34
VARGAS, J. RVT NL 23 30
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 23 32

The 17 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
CAPUANO, C. JNE NL 9 29
JOHNSON, J. SEL NL 9 31
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 9 35
LEAKE, M. MCM NL 8 27
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 8 32
HAMELS, C. NYO NL 7 33
CUETO, J. JNE NL 6 30
ARROYO, B. LBD NL 6 32
PEAVY, J. NYO NL 6 34
8 players tied at 5

The 20 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
JOHNSON, J. SEL NL 7 31
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 7 32
CAPUANO, C. JNE NL 5 29
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 5 32
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 4 32
HAMELS, C. NYO NL 4 33
RICHARD, C. LBD NL 4 33
PEAVY, J. NYO NL 4 34
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 4 35
11 players tied at 3
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The 10 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
BEACHY, B. TEM NL 5 17
HAMELS, C. NYO NL 5 33
AXELROD, D. COL NL 4 14
CAIN, M. TEM NL 4 42
SEDDON, C. COL NL 3 4
LILLY, T. SAC NL 3 15
MAHOLM, P. IRN NL 3 26
FISTER, D. CAM NL 3 30
HARANG, A. RVT NL 3 30
HUGHES, P. VAL NL 3 31

The 13 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
BLACKBURN, N. MAN NL 13 24
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 11 32
HEFNER, J. SEL NL 8 21
MORTON, C. MCM NL 6 12
WOOD, T. VAL NL 6 28
HAPP, J. COL NL 6 30
WILLIAMS, J. MCM NL 5 6
DUFFY, D. MAN NL 5 7
LEAKE, M. MCM NL 5 27
4 players tied at 4

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
ARROYO, B. LBD NL 2.2 217.1
DEMPSTER, R. VAL NL 2.5 179.1
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 2.7 244.2
BLANTON, J. MCM NL 2.8 168.0
JOHNSON, J. SEL NL 2.8 231.1
MILEY, W. LBD NL 2.8 221.1
FLOYD, G. SEL NL 2.8 178.1
DARVISH, Y. MAN NL 2.9 207.0
CUETO, J. JNE NL 2.9 229.2
LEE, C. SAC NL 3.0 249.1

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
HAMELS, C. NYO NL 5.6 233.0
CAIN, M. TEM NL 5.3 257.0
WILSON, C. CAM NL 5.1 216.2
LYNN, L. IRN NL 4.5 216.1
MILONE, T. COL NL 4.5 206.2
VARGAS, J. RVT NL 4.4 214.1
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 4.3 267.1
BURNETT, A. IRN NL 4.2 206.2
WORLEY, V. MAN NL 4.2 199.1
HAPP, J. COL NL 4.1 194.2

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 265 267.1
CAIN, M. TEM NL 258 257.0
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 257 261.2
DARVISH, Y. MAN NL 247 207.0
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 237 244.2
CUETO, J. JNE NL 226 229.2
LEE, C. SAC NL 225 249.1
PEAVY, J. NYO NL 214 235.1
JOHNSON, J. SEL NL 212 231.1
HUGHES, P. VAL NL 211 201.0

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
DARVISH, Y. MAN NL 10.7 207.0
HUGHES, P. VAL NL 9.4 201.0
FISTER, D. CAM NL 9.4 178.2
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 9.2 175.0
CAPUANO, C. JNE NL 9.2 199.2
CAIN, M. TEM NL 9.0 257.0
BLANTON, J. MCM NL 8.9 168.0
HAPP, J. COL NL 8.9 194.2
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 8.9 267.1
CUETO, J. JNE NL 8.9 229.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 6.6 244.2
MAHOLM, P. IRN NL 7.5 189.1
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 7.6 267.1
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 7.6 261.2
CAIN, M. TEM NL 7.7 257.0
LEE, C. SAC NL 7.9 249.1
CUETO, J. JNE NL 8.0 229.2
VARGAS, J. RVT NL 8.0 214.1
HAMELS, C. NYO NL 8.0 233.0
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 8.7 234.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 15.6 175.0
PORCELLO, R. MAN NL 13.5 195.2
BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL 13.3 176.2
HARRELL, L. COL NL 13.1 198.0
HAPP, J. COL NL 12.4 194.2
WORLEY, V. MAN NL 12.3 199.1
ALVAREZ, H. SEL NL 12.2 193.0
CHEN, B. COL NL 12.2 196.0
SAUNDERS, J. CAM NL 12.0 197.1
LEAKE, M. MCM NL 12.0 186.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 4.3 244.2
CAIN, M. TEM NL 5.0 257.0
VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 5.3 267.1
MAHOLM, P. IRN NL 5.3 189.1
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 5.5 261.2
CUETO, J. JNE NL 5.7 229.2
HAMELS, C. NYO NL 5.8 233.0
VARGAS, J. RVT NL 6.0 214.1
LEE, C. SAC NL 6.5 249.1
BURNETT, A. IRN NL 6.5 206.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 11.1 175.0
PORCELLO, R. MAN NL 11.0 195.2
BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL 10.0 176.2
ALVAREZ, H. SEL NL 9.9 193.0
BEAVAN, B. MCM NL 9.7 182.2
BLANTON, J. MCM NL 9.6 168.0
CHEN, B. COL NL 9.6 196.0
LEAKE, M. MCM NL 9.3 186.0
HAPP, J. COL NL 9.3 194.2
HARRELL, L. COL NL 9.2 198.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
BEAVAN, B. MCM NL 1.4 182.2
LEE, C. SAC NL 1.4 249.1
RICHARD, C. LBD NL 1.7 226.1
ARROYO, B. LBD NL 1.8 217.1
RODRIGUEZ, W. NYO NL 1.9 225.1
LOHSE, K. CAM NL 1.9 234.1
HAMELS, C. NYO NL 1.9 233.0
MAHOLM, P. IRN NL 1.9 189.1
PEAVY, J. NYO NL 2.0 233.1
CAPUANO, C. JNE NL 2.0 199.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
DARVISH, Y. MAN NL 4.6 207.0
JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 4.4 175.0
WILSON, C. CAM NL 4.2 216.2
HARRELL, L. COL NL 3.7 198.0
DEMPSTER, R. VAL NL 3.3 179.1
HARANG, A. RVT NL 3.1 182.0
FLOYD, G. SEL NL 3.1 178.1
BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL 3.1 176.2
SAUNDERS, J. CAM NL 3.0 197.1
WORLEY, V. MAN NL 2.9 199.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL  .40 244.2
LOHSE, K. CAM NL  .50 234.1
MILEY, W. LBD NL  .61 221.1
DARVISH, Y. MAN NL  .65 207.0
DEMPSTER, R. VAL NL  .65 179.1
MAHOLM, P. IRN NL  .67 189.1
MILONE, T. COL NL  .70 206.2
ALVAREZ, H. SEL NL  .70 193.0
BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL  .71 176.2
CAIN, M. TEM NL  .74 257.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
LEAKE, M. MCM NL 1.50 186.0
BLANTON, J. MCM NL 1.39 168.0
PORCELLO, R. MAN NL 1.38 195.2
HARANG, A. RVT NL 1.29 182.0
HUGHES, P. VAL NL 1.16 201.0
WILSON, C. CAM NL 1.16 216.2
CORREIA, K. VAL NL 1.13 199.1
CHEN, B. COL NL 1.10 196.0
BEAVAN, B. MCM NL 1.03 182.2
DICKEY, R. CAM NL 1.03 261.2


